Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 478 of 2019

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, McDevitt, Braymer, Leggett, Loeb, Driscoll, Hyde, Magowan and Sokol

ACCEPTING DONATION FROM THE WARREN COUNTY CHILDREN'S COMMITTEE FOR MONIES TO BE USED TOWARD FOSTER CARE SERVICES AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO SEND A LETTER OF APPRECIATION

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors accepts the donation from the Warren County Children's Committee in the sum of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000) to be used toward foster care services, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, be, and hereby is, authorized to execute and send a letter of gratitude and appreciation to the Warren County Children's Committee on behalf of the Warren County Board of Supervisors.